GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2877
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000

WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
BRAJ MOHAN RAM;JAWAHAR LAL JAISWAL;PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank/other foreign agency has agreed to provide assistance for the rehabilitation of urban families affected due to road projects in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRISUKHDEYV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a)&(b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION  LOK SABHA
	Answer

